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2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

EP/FP/HP/FF Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles
EP Qual 2 9/20/2016 14:30
Qualifying started at 15:22:00
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd
4 15:28:58.647 1:36.530 40.485 26.257 29.788 0.622
(2) Greg Ira 5 15:30:39.866 1:41.219 40.745 27.216 33.258 0.654
1 15:23:58.383 1:44.155 29.193 29.945 0.766
2 15:25:33.140 1:34.757 39.843 25.645 29.269 0.620  (77) Jason Aloright
3 15:27:07.541 1:34.401 39.538 25.731 29.132 0.620 7 15:24:32.191 1:56.439 31.121 32.569 0.995
4 15:28:46.079 1:38.538 39.535 28.006 30.997 0.607 2 15:26:11.141 1:38.950 41.727 27.012 30.211 0.634
5 15:30:32.567 1:46.488 40.030 27.316 39.142 0.599 3 15:27:48.074 1:36.933 40.652 26.337 29.944 0.630
6 15:32:41.923 2:09.356 50.515 37.117 41.724 1.170
7 15:34:38.467 1:56.544 53.838 30.101 32.605 0.838  (83) Sam Halkias
8 15:36:16.837 1:38.370 42.007 26.813 29.550 0.732 1 15:24:30.893 1:57.160 31.503 31.968 0.929
2 15:26:09.441 1:38.548 41.365 26.727 30.456 0.641
(71) Matthew Reynolds 3 15:27:46.727 1:37.286 40.710 26.557 30.019 0.641
1 15:24:04.781 1:44.561 27.206 29.273 0.838 4 15:29:24.068 1:37.341 40.731 26.637 29.973 0.645
2 15:25:39.610 1:34.829 40.245 25.762 28.822 0.647
3 15:27:14.524 1:34.914 40.418 25.635 28.861 0.649  (20) Lance Loughman
4 15:28:50.843 1:36.319 40.140 25.771 30.408 0.648 1 15:24:34.881 1:53.712 30.740 31.932 0.879
5 15:30:26.203 1:35.360 40.305 25.561 29.494 0.649 2 15:26:14.832 1:39.951 41.924 27.266 30.761 0.632
6 15:32:01.930 1:35.727 40.311 25.610 29.806 0.651 3 15:27:54.911 1:40.079 42.377 27.340 30.362 0.650
7 15:33:37.514 1:35.584 40.632 25.762 29.190 0.654 4 15:29:34.229 1:39.318 41.429 26.984 30.905 0.638
8 15:35:12.672 1:35.158 40.489 25.590 29.079 0.650 5 15:31:15.484 1:41.255 41.266 27.148 32.841 0.638
9 15:36:47.112 1:34.440 40.085 25.457 28.898 0.644 6 15:32:55.802 1:40.318 41.438 26.724 32.156 0.636
10 15:38:23.139 1:36.027 40.077 25.530 30.420 0.645 7 15:34:39.960 1:44.158 42521 28.130 33.507 0.655
8 15:36:18.915 1:38.955 41.208 27.172 30.575 0.660
(63) Joe Moser 9 15:37:57.509 1:38.594 41.029 26.492 31.073 0.633
1 15:24:00.441 1:41.226 26.380 29.524 0.628
2 15:25:34.905 1:34.464 39.911 25.644 28.909 0.619  (17) Steve Smyczek
3 15:27:09.368 1:34.463 39.511 25.745 29.207 0.616 1 15:24:33.941 1:51.559 30.231 32.485 0.880
4 15:28:45.775 1:36.407 39.570 26.286 30.551 0.615 2 15:26:16.342 1:42.401 42757 28.395 31.249 0.685
3 15:27:56.468 1:40.126 41.304 27.598 31.224 0.631
(89) Jon Brakke 4 15:29:36.574 1:40.106 41.250 27.004 31.852 0.633
1 15:24:11.638 1:44.136 29.429 30.503 0.792 5 15:31:17.178 1:40.604 41.546 26.968 32.090 0.633
2 15:25:47.552 1:35.914 41.323 25.681 28.910 0.642 6 15:32:57.498 1:40.320 41.428 27.426 31.466 0.633
3 15:27:22.801 1:35.249 40.474 25.627 29.148 0.634 7 15:34:40.434 1:42.936 41.469 27.894 33.573 0.631
4 15:28:59.742 1:36.941 40.612 25.870 30.459 0.633 8 15:36:20.309 1:39.875 41.335 27.477 31.063 0.630
5 15:30:38.181 1:38.439 41.616 25.704 31.119 0.643 9 15:37:59.051 1:38.742 40.881 26.700 31.161 0.627
6 15:32:15.862 1:37.681 40.748 25.622 31.311 0.641
(21) Scott Lunder
(19) Breton Williams 1 15:24:38.058 1:52.968 31.403 32.508 0.797
1 15:24:12.388 1:45.917 28.493 30.656 0.730 2 15:26:26.655 1:48.597 45.857 30.442 32.298 0.768
2 15:25:49.103 1:36.715 40.855 26.347 29.513 0.647 3 15:28:08.150 1:41.495 42.874 27.816 30.805 0.665
3 15:27:25.000 1:35.897 40.079 26.129 29.689 0.641 4 15:29:50.451 1:42.301 42.448 27.677 32.176 0.665
4 15:29:02.163 1:37.163 39.812 27.164 30.187 0.636 5 15:31:34.289 1:43.838 43.198 27.648 32.992 0.663
5 15:30:38.567 1:36.404 39.913 25.638 30.853 0.638 6 15:33:24.244 1:49.955 43.134 33.265 33.556 0.786
6 15:32:18.748 1:40.181 41.209 27.539 31.433 0.758 7 15:35:04.979 1:40.735 42,670 27.305 30.760 0.670
7 15:33:58.347 1:39.599 41.550 28.205 29.844 0.733 8 15:36:44.672 1:39.693 42.045 27.078 30.570 0.669
8 15:35:33.833 1:35.486 40.408 25.736 29.342 0.658
9 15:37:09.362 1:35.529 39.916 25.981 29.632 0.639  (96) Kale Swifts
1 15:24:39.475 1:43.770 30.109 32.195 0.656
(62) Michael Galati 2 15:26:23.548 1:44.073 42.689 30.251 31.133 0.644
1 15:24:16.414 1:45.709 28.209 30.200 0.867 3 15:28:04.218 1:40.670 41.624 28.151 30.895 0.644
2 15:25:53.086 1:36.672 40.995 26.200 29.477 0.661 p4 15:31:37.717 3:33.499 43.009 32.786 0.845
3 15:27:28.834 1:35.748 40.500 25.973 29.275 0.659 5 15:33:16.218 1:38.501 27.734 31.051 0.649
4 15:29:04.994 1:36.160 40.304 25.827 30.029 0.661 6 15:34:56.501 1:40.283 27.535 31.399 0.661
5 15:30:42.684 1:37.690 40.443 26.193 31.054 0.658 7 15:36:37.015 1:40.514 41.759 27.786 30.969 0.711
p6 15:34:10.052 3:27.368 41.438 26.976 0.670 8 15:38:17.318 1:40.303 41.561 27.388 31.354 0.642
7 15:35:44.101 1:34.049 26.537 29.450 0.661
8 15:37:20.049 1:35.948 25.888 29.778 0.652  (44) Garry Delea
1 15:24:39.065 1:47.951 31.097 32.361 0.812
(24) Rick Kavitski 2 15:26:23.117 1:44.052 43.611 28.832 31.609 0.663
1 15:24:12.849 1:43.415 27.521 30.533 0.674 3 15:28:05.752 1:42.635 43.193 28.197 31.245 0.667
2 15:25:49.594 1:36.745 40.910 26.103 29.732 0.644 4 15:29:49.862 1:44.110 42.444 28.550 33.116 0.682
3 15:27:25.392 1:35.798 40.098 25.946 29.754 0.632 5 15:31:32.768 1:42.906 43.310 27517 32.079 0.682
4 15:29:14.019 1:48.627 48.490 29.304 30.833 0.840 6 15:33:14.398 1:41.630 43.114 27.323 31.193 0.683
7 15:34:55.259 1:40.861 42516 27.210 31.135 0.680
(5) Aaron Downey 8 15:36:36.082 1:40.823 42.511 27.195 31.117 0.687
1 15:24:09.576 1:46.188 28.514 30.330 0.818 9 15:38:18.044 1:41.962 43.474 27.241 31.247 0.664
2 15:25:46.165 1:36.589 40.262 26.479 29.848 0.622
3 15:27:22.117 1:35.952 40.255 26.258 29.439 0.623  (25) Mark Weber
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2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

EP/FP/HP/FF
EP Qual 2

Qualifying started at 15:22:00

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles
9/20/2016 14:30

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd
1 15:24:59.620 1:55.729 32.100 34.303 0.819
2 15:26:46.064 1:46.444 44.628 28.946 32.870 0.703
3 15:28:29.148 1:43.084 43.792 27.925 31.367 0.685
4 15:30:13.540 1:44.392 43.676 27.645 33.071 0.683
5 15:31:58.801 1:45.261 44.204 27.673 33.384 0.684
6 15:33:42.940 1:44.139 44.279 27.670 32.190 0.677
7 15:35:25.766 1:42.826 43.517 27.677 31.632 0.688
8 15:37:07.691 1:41.925 43.575 27.467 30.883 0.687
(18) Keith Wise
1 15:24:45.485 1:46.539 29.297 32.643 0.711
2 15:26:28.666 1:43.181 43.884 28.054 31.243 0.700
3 15:28:10.970 1:42.304 43.514 27.534 31.256 0.697
4 15:29:53.228 1:42.258 43.121 27.375 31.762 0.696
(47) Donald Walsh
1 15:24:52.135 1:46.686 29.827 33.159 0.708
2 15:26:38.631 1:46.496 43.810 29.593 33.093 0.676
3 15:28:24.746 1:46.115 44.600 28.655 32.860 0.665
4 15:30:10.981 1:46.235 44.175 28.816 33.244 0.670
5 15:31:56.571 1:45.590 43.713 28.838 33.039 0.660
6 15:33:46.014 1:49.443 47.668 29.266 32.509 0.744
7 15:35:29.960 1:43.946 43.122 28.463 32.361 0.654
8 15:37:13.373 1:43.413 42.823 28.754 31.836 0.661
(42) Madison Bolden
1 15:25:08.247 1:58.138 33.673 34.414 0.858
2 15:26:57.456 1:49.209 47.554 28.718 32.937 0.730
3 15:29:13.099 2:15.643 45.539 32.501 57.603 0.746
4 15:31:04.512 1:51.413 47.138 28.847 35.428 0.747
5 15:32:53.726 1:49.214 45.649 28.595 34.970 0.772
6 15:34:42.193 1:48.467 46.125 28.510 33.832 0.705
7 15:36:29.231 1:47.038 45.095 28.473 33.470 0.759
8 15:38:15.745 1:46.514 44.766 28.431 33.317 0.732
(09) Matthew Miller
1 15:24:58.541 1:50.603 30.880 34.623 0.756
2 15:26:45.987 1:47.446 45.446 28.761 33.239 0.709
3 15:28:33.251 1:47.264 45.856 28.507 32.901 0.689
p4 15:30:37.263 2:04.012 45.319 28.825 0.697
(7) Phil Alspach
1 15:25:06.876 1:55.071 31.893 34.527 0.808
2 15:26:59.308 1:52.432 47.318 30.051 35.063 0.762
3 15:28:54.162 1:54.854 47.219 31.512 36.123 0.751
4 15:30:48.828 1:54.666 48.207 31.152 35.307 0.754
5 15:32:42.112 1:53.284 47.315 29.851 36.118 0.766
6 15:34:35.159 1:53.047 48.204 30.348 34.495 0.772
7 15:36:34.881 1:59.722 52.115 32.177 35.430 0.896
8 15:38:25.171 1:50.290 46.906 29.120 34.264 0.742
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